
MONDAY TO FRIDAY (excluding Bank Holidays) / Dydd Llun i Gwener, heblaw Gwyliau Cyhoeddus

16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16

Chester Railway Stn, Stand S5 - - 0601 0636 - - - - - - - - -

Chester Interchange, Stand A - - 0604 0639 0719 0749 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130

Handbridge Church - - 0613 0648 0728 0758 0839 0909 0939 1009 1039 1109 1139

Lache, Cliveden Road shops 0524 0554 0621 0656 0736 0806 0847 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147

Saltney, Sandy Lane Community Centre 0530 0600 0631 0706 0746 0816 0857 0927 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157

16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16

Chester Railway Stn, Stand S5 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Chester Interchange, Stand A 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1610 1650 1730 1810 1850

Handbridge Church 1209 1239 1309 1339 1409 1439 1509 1539 1619 1659 1739 1819 1858

Lache, Cliveden Road shops 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417 1447 1517 1547 1627 1707 1747 1829 1906

Saltney, Sandy Lane Community Centre 1227 1257 1327 1357 1427 1457 1527 1557 1637 1717 1757 1838 1915

16 16 16 16

Chester Railway Stn, Stand S5 - - - -

Chester Interchange, Stand A 2000 2045 2210 2320

Handbridge Church 2007 2052 2217 2327

Lache, Cliveden Road shops 2014 2059 2224 2334

Saltney, Sandy Lane Community Centre 2022 2107 2232 2342

16•   Chester City Centre/Caer   •   Handbridge    •   Lache   •   Saltney   •

You might not need this timetable, for up to the minute 
information why not download the Stagecoach Bus App.

SATURDAY / Sadwrn

16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16

Chester Interchange, Stand A 0600 0700 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1129 1200 1230 1300

Handbridge Church 0609 0709 0809 0839 0909 0939 1009 1039 1109 1138 1209 1239 1309

Lache, Cliveden Road shops 0617 0717 0817 0847 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1146 1217 1247 1317

Saltney, Sandy Lane Community Centre 0627 0727 0827 0857 0927 0957 1027 1057 1127 1156 1227 1257 1327

16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16

Chester Interchange, Stand A 1330

then at 
these 
times

00 30

 until

1800 1830 1915 2000 2045 2210 2320

Handbridge Church 1339 09 39 1809 1839 1923 2007 2052 2217 2327

Lache, Cliveden Road shops 1347 17 47 1817 1846 1930 2014 2059 2224 2334

Saltney, Sandy Lane Community Centre 1357 27 57 1827 1856 1938 2022 2107 2232 2342

From 21st July 2024

From 21st July 2024

SUNDAY (and Bank Holiday Mondays) / Dydd Sul a Gwyliau Cyhoeddus

16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16

Chester Interchange, Stand A - 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800

Handbridge Church - 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809

Lache, Cliveden Road shops 0820 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817

Saltney, Sandy Lane Community Centre 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827

From 21st July 2024



MONDAY TO FRIDAY (excluding Bank Holidays) / Dydd Llun i Gwener, heblaw Gwyliau Cyhoeddus

16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16

Saltney, Sandy Ln Terminus 0531 0601 0634 0709 0749 0819 0859 0929 0959 1029 1059 1129 1159

Saltney, Irving’s Crescent - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Lache, Cliveden Road shops 0541 0611 0644 0720 0804 0831 0909 0939 1009 1039 1109 1139 1209

Handbridge Church 0549 0619 0652 0730 0814 0841 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217

Chester Railway Station 0601 0631 - - - - - - - - - - -

Chester Interchange - - 0701 0740 0825 0852 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226

16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16

Saltney, Sandy Ln Terminus 1229 1259 1329 1359 1429 1459 1529 1559 1639 1719 1759 1839 1918

Saltney, Irving’s Crescent - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Lache, Cliveden Road shops 1239 1309 1339 1409 1439 1509 1539 1609 1649 1729 1809 1849 1924

Handbridge Church 1247 1317 1347 1417 1447 1517 1547 1617 1657 1737 1817 1857 1932

Chester Railway Station - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Chester Interchange 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1526 1556 1630 1711 1751 1827 1906 1940

16 16 16 16

Saltney, Sandy Ln Terminus 2023 2108 2233 2343

Saltney, Irving’s Crescent - - - -

Lache, Cliveden Road shops 2029 2114 2239 2349

Handbridge Church 2037 2122 2247 2357

Chester Railway Station - - - -

Chester Interchange 2045 2130 2255 2405

16•   Saltney   •   Lache   •   Handbridge   •   Chester City Centre/Caer   •

You might not need this timetable, for up to the minute 
information why not download the Stagecoach Bus App.

SATURDAY / Sadwrn

16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16

Saltney, Sandy Ln Terminus 0629 0729 0829 0859 0929 0959 1029 1059 1129 1159

 then 
at 

these 
times

29 59

 until

Saltney, Irving's Crescent - - - - - - - - - - - -

Lache, Cliveden Road Shops 0639 0739 0839 0909 0939 1009 1039 1109 1139 1209 39 09

Handbridge Church 0647 0747 0847 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 47 17

Chester Interchange 0656 0756 0856 0927 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157 1227 57 27

16 16 16 16 16 16 16

Saltney, Sandy Ln Terminus 1829 1859 1940 2023 2108 2233 2343

Saltney, Irving's Crescent - 1904 - - - - -

Lache, Cliveden Road Shops 1839 - 1946 2029 2114 2239 2349

Handbridge Church 1847 - 1954 2037 2122 2247 2357

Chester Interchange 1857 - 2004 2045 2130 2255 2405

From 21st July 2024

From 21st July 2024

SUNDAY (and Bank Holiday Mondays) / Dydd Sul a Gwyliau Cyhoeddus

16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16

Saltney, Sandy Ln Terminus 0829 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829

Saltney, Irving’s Crescent - - - - - - - - - - 1834

Lache, Cliveden Rd Shops 0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 -

Handbridge Church 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 -

Chester Interchange 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 -

From 21st July 2024


